FY-2020 Supplemental Appropriation, Airport Improvement Program FINAL Grants
NOTES
Actual Grant Amounts is BASED ON BIDS.
Grant Amounts equal supplemental funding provided under the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2020 and Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic
Security Act (CARES Act) of 2020
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Grants for Covington, KY and Everett, WA were included after the initial announcement by Secretary of Transportation

Grants for Burbank, CA and Eunice, LA did not meet program requirements, therefore, not awarded

Anchorage
Bethel
Nome
Mobile
Fort Smith
Phoenix
Concord

Inyokern
Burbank
Oakland
Stockton

Denver
Windsor Locks
Georgetown
Key West
Orlando

Fort Myers
Melbourne

Savannah
Kailua/Kona

Denison

Airport
Ted Stevens Anchorage International
Bethel
Nome
Mobile Downtown
Fort Smith Regional
Phoenix Sky Harbor International
Buchanan Field

Inyokern

Bob Hope

Metropolitan Oakland International
Stockton Metropolitan

Denver International
Bradley International
Delaware Coastal

Key West International
Orlando International

Southwest Florida International
Melbourne International

Savannah/Hilton Head International

Ellison Onizuka Kona International at Keahole

Denison Municipal

Project Description

Rehabilitate Access Road

Strengthen Runway

Rehabilitate Runway

Rehabilitate Runway

Rehabilitate Runway

Reconstruct Apron

Reconstruct Perimeter Fencing required
by 49 CFR 1542

Rehabilitate Runway

Construct Apron

Rehabilitate Taxiway

Install Perimeter Fencing required by 49
CFR 1542

Construct Taxiway

Reconstruct Taxiway

Expand Apron

Extend Taxiway

Rehabilitate Taxiway, Rehabilitate
Taxiway Lighting

Rehabilitate Apron
Improve/Modify/Rehabilitate Terminal
Building

Construct Apron

Rehabilitate Runway Lighting

Construct Runway
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Anticipated

Grant
$11,394,713
$7,838,719
$10,666,667
$8,886,910
$3,795,880
$10,249,312
$3,145,000

$11,030,223
$9,802,705
$11,167,639
$1,812,784

$13,333,333
$11,313,087
$1,777,778
$572,222
$8,385,160

$11,915,156
$4,444,444

$1,111,111
$1,449,437

$4,444 444

Actual Grant

$10,457,122
$5,002,666
$13,500,000
$9,149,478
$3,795,880
$10,249,312
$3,145,000

$11,030,222
$0
$11,167,638
$2,332,100

$23,422,504
$11,313,086
$1,990,631
$621,405
$7,558,709

$4,909,124
$4,444,444

$1,111,111
$1,449,436

$4,183,643
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Grants for Covington, KY and Everett, WA were included after the initial announcement by Secretary of Transportation

Grants for Burbank, CA and Eunice, LA did not meet program requirements, therefore, not awarded

Jerome

Twin Falls
Belleville
Springfield
Indianapolis
Wichita
Covington
Henderson
Eunice
Natchitoches
New Orleans
Bedford
Baltimore

Wiscasset
Adrian
Fremont
Hillsdale
Sandusky

Sault St. Marie

Minneapolis

Perryville
Kansas City

Airport
Jerome County
Joslin Field - Magic Valley Regional
Scott AFB/Midamerica
Abraham Lincoln Capital
Indianapolis International
Wichita Dwight D Eisenhower National
Cincinnati/North Kentucky International
Henderson City-County
Eunice
Natchitoches Regional
Louis Armstrong New Orleans International
Laurence G Hanscom Field
Baltimore/Washington International Thurgood
Marshall
Wiscasset
Lenawee County
Fremont Municipal
Hillsdale Municipal
Sandusky City
Chippewa County International

Minneapolis-St Paul International/ Wold-
Chamberlain

Perryville Regional

Kansas City International

Project Description
Rehabilitate Runway
Construct Apron

Expand Terminal Building
Remove Runway
Rehabilitate Runway
Reconstruct Apron

Rehabilitate Runway/ Rehabilitate Taxiway

Extend Runway

Acquire Land For Approaches
Reconstruct Runway
Construct Taxiway
Rehabilitate Taxiway

Expand Apron

Rehabilitate Runway

Rehabilitate Taxiway

Reconstruct Runway Lighting

Extend Taxiway

Rehabilitate Runway
Improve/Modify/Rehabilitate Terminal
Building

Construct Aircraft Rescue & Fire Fighting
Building

Reconstruct Taxiway

Reconstruct Runway Lighting
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Anticipated

Grant
$2,338,374
$1,666,667
$3,333,333
$3,333,333

$13,333,333
$5,567,446
$0
$2,362,542
$1,666,667
$2,222,222
$6,666,667
$1,500,000
$2,669,499

$3,260,906

$988,889
$1,666,667
$1,111,111
$1,600,000
$4,000,000

$14,072,721

$2,200,000
$2,770,000

Actual Grant

$2,015,352
$1,782,158
$3,333,333
$3,333,333
$13,333,333
$5,567,445
$6,666,666
$3,625,052
$0
$2,222,222
$6,666,666
$1,290,544
$4,847,530

$3,010,704

$873,929
$1,058,205
$1,307,630
$1,158,968
$5,271,043

$14,058,369

$4,254,265
$2,213,754
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Grants for Covington, KY and Everett, WA were included after the initial announcement by Secretary of Transportation

Grants for Burbank, CA and Eunice, LA did not meet program requirements, therefore, not awarded

Saipan Island

St. Louis
Glendive
Charlotte
Asheville
Greensboro

Dickinson
Omaha
Keene
Morristown
Taos
Albuquerque

Battle Mountain

Minden
Buffalo
Bryan
London
Versailles
Ponca City
Salem
Tillamook
Philadelphia
State College
SanJuan

Airport
Francisco C Ada/Saipan International

Stennis International

Dawson Community
Charlotte/Douglas International
Asheville Regional

Piedmont Triad International

Dickinson - Theodore Roosevelt Regional
Eppley Airfield

Dillant-Hopkins

Morristown Municipal

Taos Regional

Albuquerque International Sunport
Battle Mountain

Minden-Tahoe

Buffalo Niagara International
Williams County

Madison County

Darke County

Ponca City Regional

McNary Field

Tillamook

Philadelphia International
University Park

Luis Munoz Marin International

Project Description
Improve/Modify/Rehabilitate Terminal
Building

Expand Apron

Construct Terminal Building
Construct Taxiway

Expand Terminal Building
Improve/Modify/Rehabilitate Terminal
Building

Extend Runway

Improve or Modify Access Road
Rehabilitate Taxiway
Rehabilitate Runway
Reconstruct Taxiway
Reconstruct Apron

Expand Apron

Construct Taxiway

Rehabilitate Runway
Reconstruct Taxiway
Rehabilitate Runway

Construct Apron

Rehabilitate Runway
Reconstruct Taxiway
Rehabilitate Apron

Reconstruct Taxiway
Rehabilitate Taxiway
Reconstruct Runway
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Anticipated

Grant
$3,120,579

$2,777,778
$1,405,556
$8,080,137

$833,333
$2,222,222

$5,388,889
$11,884,268
$1,611,111
$2,113,471
$3,333,333
$7,256,249
$3,200,000
$3,200,000
$13,333,333
$3,111,111
$1,555,556
$3,138,379
$5,777,778
$3,483,333
$3,333,333
$13,333,333
$7, 777,778
$13,963,810

Actual Grant

$2,808,521

$3,104,283
$1,850,000
$25,383,375
$833,333
$2,139,060

$5,388,888
$11,069,000
$1,611,110
$2,115,830
$4,431,786
$7,256,248
$3,052,182
$3,195,704
$14,435,749
$2,944,545
$1,650,284
$3,269,184
$7,066,068
$2,269,462
$2,683,498
$13,333,333
$10,395,633
$13,963,810
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Grants for Covington, KY and Everett, WA were included after the initial announcement by Secretary of Transportation

Grants for Burbank, CA and Eunice, LA did not meet program requirements, therefore, not awarded

Block Island
Greenville
Aberdeen
Nashville

Memphis
Borger
Dallas

Salt Lake City
Provo
Abingdon
Dulles
Highgate
Seattle
Everett
Milwaukee
Eau Claire

Morgantown

Rock Springs

Airport
Block Island State
Greenville Downtown
Aberdeen Regional
Nashville International

Memphis International
Hutchinson County

Dallas Love Field

Salt Lake City International
Provo Municipal

Virginia Highlands

Washington Dulles International
Franklin County State
Seattle-Tacoma International
Snohomish County (Paine Field)
General Mitchell International
Chippewa Valley Regional

Morgantown Municipal-Walter L Bill Hart Field

Southwest Wyoming Regional

Project Description

Rehabilitate Apron

Construct/Extend/Improve Safety Area
Reconstruct Taxiway

Construct Deicing Pad with Associated Facilities

Reconstruct Runway
Reconstruct Runway
Construct Taxiway
Construct Apron

Construct Terminal Building
Extend Runway
Reconstruct Runway
Reconstruct Runway
Reconstruct Apron
Rehabilitate Taxiway
Extend Taxiway

Expand Aircraft Rescue & Fire Fighting
Building

Extend Runway

Expand Terminal Building
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Anticipated

Grant

$833,333
$7,883,791
$5,000,000
$8,000,000

$2,362,542
$6,666,667
$13,333,333
$4,970,248
$8,797,009
$2,888,889
$5,600,000
$2,222,222
$12,666,667
$0
$8,000,000
$1,833,333

$7, 777,778

$4,906,667

Actual Grant

$833,332
$8,759,767
$5,000,000
$8,000,000

$2,362,542
$5,387,516
$13,333,333
$7,893,897
$8,827,099
$2,888,888
$5,600,000
$2,221,577
$0
$5,555,555
$9,161,052
$3,165,815

S7 777,777

$5,400,217
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